CORRESPONDENCE/MEMORANDUM

DATE: September 22, 2009

FILE REF: 2006-NEEE-052

TO: Al Nass

FROM: Judy Polczinsk

SUBJECT: Tracy Ott Property (former Larsen's Cleaners); BRRTS: 02-08-221491

The ability to pay process completed on August 21, 2009, for the Tracy Ott property (former Larsen's Cleaners site) indicates the Ott's do not have adequate financial resources at this time to complete site investigation activities. The Site is located at 317 E. Main St., City of Chilton, Calumet County. The consensus recommendation is to place a notice of contamination on the property deed for the Site.

Therefore, Environmental Enforcement is closing case #2006-NEEE-052 off its CaseTrack records and returning it to you to complete the deed affidavit process as per your program protocol. Please let me know if you need further assistance.

Cc: B. Urben – NER D. Graff – LC/8

